
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3234
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2006
IMPROVEMENT IN SERVICES OF AIR INDIA
Pathak Shri Brajesh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

-

(a)Whether four task forces have been constituted to improve the services of Air India by suggesting ways to improve the interiors of aircraft, enhance their security and improve the ground facilities provided to other airlines and the facilities provided for employees ;

(b) If so, whether the report in this regard has been received ;

(c) If so, the details thereof and action taken thereon; and

(d) If not, the time by which the report is likely to be submitted to the Government ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) : No such task forces have been constituted in the recent past.

(b), (c) and (d): Do not arise.
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